
January 8, 2026
Item No. 7.2.

Medical District Trunkline Phase II & III

Sponsor: Jennifer Cain, Director Capital Projects

Reviewed By CBC: City Council

Agenda Caption: Presentation, discussion, and possible action on a construction contract with Elliot 
Construction, LLC in the amount of $3,551,499 for the construction of the Medical District Trunkline 
Phase II & III, plus the City’s contingency amount of $355,150 for a total appropriation of $3,906,649. 
Approval of this item grants authority for the City Manager to authorize project expenditures up to the 
City’s contingency amount.

Relationship to Strategic Goals: 
Core Services and Infrastructure

Recommendation(s): Staff recommends approval.

Summary: This project will construct 3,500 linear feet of 21-inch and 1,700 linear feet of 18-inch of 
sewer trunkline and decommission lift station 2, 3, and the Rock Prairie lift station. This project will 
also construct 3,500 linear of 12-inch sewer line. 

The City of College Station received construction proposals from 5 qualified contractors as per 
RFP/CSP 26-025.  After the review process, Elliot Construction, Inc. was selected as the most 
qualified firm for the project.

This project is being done in coordination with TXDOT's Big 6 Project as we will be in the same work 
zone area for a portion of the project.

Budget & Financial Summary: A combined budget of $7,600,000 is included in the Wastewater 
Capital Improvement Projects Fund. A combined total of $474,477 has been encumbered or spent to 
date, leaving a combined balance of $7,125,523 for this contract and related expenses.

Attachments:
1. Medical District TL Map
2. Medical District TL Contract 26300233_VendorSigned





CONTRACT & AGREEMENT ROUTING FORM                      

9.12.23 UPDATED

CONTRACT#: ___________ PROJECT #: ____________BID/RFP/RFQ#: ___

Project Name / Contract Description:

Name of Contractor:

CONTRACT TOTAL VALUE: $    Grant Funded         Yes             No

        If yes, what is the grant number: 

Debarment Check          Yes         No        N/A    Davis Bacon Wages Used        Yes        No       N/A 
Section 3 Plan Incl. Yes          No         N/A Buy America Required        Yes        No       N/A  

                             Transparency Report         Yes       No        N/A

               NEW CONTRACT RENEWAL # _____ CHANGE ORDER # _____        OTHER ______________

BUDGETARY AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Include number of bids solicited, number of bids received, 
funding source, budget vs. actual cost, summary tabulation)

         

(If required)*
CRC Approval Date*: __________   Council Approval Date*: ____________ Agenda Item No*: ______

--Section to be completed by Risk, Purchasing or City Secretary’s Office Only—

Insurance Certificates: ______ Performance Bond: ________  Payment Bond: ________ Info Tech: _______

SIGNATURES RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

__________________________________________ _________________________________
DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR/ADMINISTERING CONTRACT DATE

__________________________________________ _________________________________
ASST CITY MGR – CFO   DATE

__________________________________________ _________________________________
LEGAL DEPARTMENT DATE

APPROVED & EXECUTED 

__________________________________________ _________________________________
CITY MANAGER      DATE

__________________________________________ _________________________________
MAYOR (if applicable)                  DATE

__________________________________________ _________________________________
CITY SECRETARY (if applicable)      DATE




















